Attorney Docket No. IVD 1092	DECODE ATION FOR	07 07 0004	'N 200
RECORDATION PAT		S ONL'	
o the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark	Office. Please record the att	101789536	
. Name of conveying party(ics):	06/19/01	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
Alain Aulombard Alain E Françoise Bernon Claude Sabrina Bonnefoy Eric Lu	Cabos	SANOFI-SYNTHELABO 174 Avenue de France 75013 Paris France	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? [ ]yes [ X ] no		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
[ X ]Assignment [	]Merger		
[ ]Security Agreement [	Change of Name		
JOther			
Execution Date (of Assignment):5	/3/01 and 5/31/01		
(of Application):		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [	]Yes [ X  No
5. Name and address of party to whom correction concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Sanofi-Synthelabo Inc.  Internal Address: Patent Department  Street Address: 9 Great Valley Pkw		6. Total number of applications and patents in 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.  Please charge deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number:	
		19-0091	
City: <u>Malvern</u> State: <u>F</u>	PA ZIP 19355	(Attach Duplicate Copy of this Page)	
	DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE	
9. Signature.			
MICHAEL D. ALEXANDER  Name of Person Signing	Muke O. Signa Total number of p	ture  Date  rages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.	
Mail documents to be recorded with requir	Do not detach this por	tion	
Man adequients to de recordes assay of	Director - United State Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 202	es Patent and Trademark Office	

PATENT REEL: 012001 FRAME: 0504

DN IVD 1092/DM

## JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, we, 1) AULOMBARD Alain, 2) BERNON Françoise, 3) BONNEFOY Sabrina, 4) BURGOS Alain, 5) CABOS Claude, 6) LUCAS Eric residing at 1) I rue de la Manade, FR-34970 LATTES, 2) 130 rue du Mazet, FR-34980 SAINT CLÉMENT LA RIVIÈRE, 3) 890 Bis Chemin de Paillassonne, FR-30250 4) 232 Fox Run, Exton, PA 19341 US, 5) 4 rue des Zinnias, FR-34990 SOMMIERES. JUVIGNAC. 6) L'Aire-Mas d'Agres, FR-34150 LA BOISSTÈRE, respectively, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Sanofi-Synthelabo, a société anonyme of France, having a place of business at 174 Avenue de France, 75013 Paris, FRANCE, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries in and to all of our inventions and any and all improvements thereof disclosed in an application for METHOD FOR PREPARING (R)- (+) -3 {1- [2-( 4-BENZOYL- 2-(3,4-DIFLUOROPHENYL)MORPHOLIN-2-YL)ETHYL]-4-PHENYLPIPERIDIN  $-4-YL}-1,1-$ DIMETHYLUREA, ITS SALTS SOLVATES AND/OR HYDRATES which

[	]	is being executed on even date herewith.
[ ]	<b>K</b> ]	was filed on 14 December 1999 in the form of an International Application which
		designated the United States of America under number PCT/FR99/03123, and which
		entered the National Stage in the United States of America under serial number
		on
Ι	]	was filed on in the United
-	-	States of America under serial number

and the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States patent application and any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application and any patent applications claiming subject matter common thereto or corresponding thereto filed in the United States and/or foreign countries including all rights to claim priority and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on said applications in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all reissues, re-examinations and extensions of such Letters Patent.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment, and I authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Sanofi-Synthelabo, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Sanofi-Synthelabo, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012001 FRAME: 0505 FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said Sanofi-Synthelabo, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all patent applications with respect thereto, including divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Sanofi-Synthelabo, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Sanofi-Synthelabo, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates indicated below:

and the same of th	
1) AULOMBARD	Alain
I) ACECHIBAGO	× ×,,

Julante

Date: 3. 5. 0.1

Í		
2) BERN	ON Fra	nçoise

V. 1150mg

Date: 3. 5 - 01

 Deus	101	1	 >	
 	~	-		

Date: 3105/2004

	TIOX O X DUCTANA
Â.	uso-

31 (05/200) Date:

4)	BURG	GOS	Alain
----	------	-----	-------

5) CABOS Claude

Date: 3-05 2001

6) LUCAS Eric

RECORDED: 06/19/2001

Date: 3. Mai 2001

Page 2 of 2